KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>10 e.</u>

MEETING OF September 8, 2021

ITEM TITLE:

CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion to approve a long-term substitute teaching contract for John Sullivan for the 2021-2022 school year (KHS).

REVIEWED BY:

[X] Superintendent

[X] Personnel

[X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY: Melissa Johnson, Interim Superintendent

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:

Name

Phone

Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a Long-term Substitute teaching contract for John Sullivan for the 2021-2022 school year (KHS math).

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$38,850.39

BACKGROUND:

Mr. John Sullivan is a retired educator at Ketchikan Gateway Borough School District. He was a previous math teacher at Schoenbar Middle School. Mr. Sullivan has over twenty years of teaching experience in the district.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a long-term substitute teaching contract for John Sullivan.

FISCAL NOTE:

SALARY INSURANCE and BENEFITS AMOUNT BUDGETED \$30,619.19 \$8,231.20

RECOMMENDED ACTION: (IF not approved under the Consent Calendar)

"I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for John Sullivan for the 2021-2022 school year (KHS) at **KGBSD**, in the amount of **\$38,850.39.**"